GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2111
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2009

INTER-LINKING OF RIVERS
Mishra Shri Mahabal

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Indian Government has taken the consent of concerned Government of neighbouring countries for execution of inter-
linking of rivers in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES(SHRIVINCENT H. PALA)
(a) No Sir,
(b) Does not arise.

(c) The stage has not come to seek such consent.
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